

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 138/2021

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqui

01.08.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Kanika Vohra, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused from JC.

PW1 Mr. Sachin in person.

PW1 Mr. Sachin further partly examined in chief, his further examination in chief is deferred as evidence is to be recorded in other time bound matter.

Issue fresh summons to PW1 Mr. Sachin for next date.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **18.08.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.08.2023